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Pneumatic logic elements
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Properties
Working pressure OR-AND: 1.5-8 bar, NOT: 0.4-6 bar, YES -

MEMORY: 0.0-8 bar (pilot pressure from 1.5-8 bar)
Temp. range -10 °C to +60 °C
Connection Push-in fitting for 4 mm pipe
Flow rate 100 l/min (at 6 bar and Δp = 1 bar)
nominal Ø 2,7 mm
Reset OR - AND: by compressed air, MEMORY: by air,

YES - NOT: by mechanical spring
Material Technopolymer
Slider Aluminium
Sealant NBR

Note
Further information on request

Description
Pneumatic logic elements are available with five different functions: OR, AND, NOT, YES, MEMORY. All elements have an adapter for the Ω-rail (DIN EN
50022) integral with the body.

Item
Identification Function Height Length 
 (mm) (mm)
K- 07 15 13 77
K- 07 15 13 78
K- 07 15 13 79
K- 07 15 13 80
K- 07 15 13 81

OR
AND
NOT
YES
MEMORY

40
40
40
40
41

38,5
38,5
55,2
55,2
89,5


