

### Properties

Working pressure	OR-AND: 1.5-8 bar, NOT: 0.4-6 bar, YES - MEMORY: 0.0-8 bar (pilot pressure from 1.5-8 bar)
Temp. range	-10 °C to +60 °C
Connection	Push-in fitting for 4 mm pipe
Flow rate	100 l/min (at 6 bar and $\Delta p = 1$ bar)
nominal Ø	2,7 mm
Reset	OR - AND: by compressed air, MEMORY: by air, YES - NOT: by mechanical spring
Material	Technopolymer
Slider	Aluminium
Sealant	NBR



### Note

Further information on request

### Description

Pneumatic logic elements are available with five different functions: OR, AND, NOT, YES, MEMORY. All elements have an adapter for the Ω-rail (DIN EN 50022) integral with the body.

### Item

Identification	Function	Height (mm)	Length (mm)
K-07 15 13 77	OR	40	38,5
K-07 15 13 78	AND	40	38,5
K-07 15 13 79	NOT	40	55,2
K-07 15 13 80	YES	40	55,2
K-07 15 13 81	MEMORY	41	89,5